FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
T	ab Settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarke: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. 300 S. Grand Ave., 3 rd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071	Name: Viking Components Incorporated Internet Address:	
	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other	Street Address: 30200 Avenida de las Banderas City: Rancho Santa Margarita State: CA_Zip: 92688 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes No	
 			
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-898151; 75-852948; 75-737345; 75-722358; 75-717521; 75-029813 Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,456,056; 2,175,875; 2,098,646 ttached? □ Yes ☒ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Name: <u>Nancy Bouch, Senior Legal Assistant</u> Internal Address: <u>Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, PC</u> 1117-2-B	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00	
	Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 23-2415 (Ref.#6069.311)	
	City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	<u> </u>	
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is		
	Nancy Bouch Run	Signature 01/07/2003 Date	
l	Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document: [7]	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

/03

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

Reference is made to the Grant of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses, dated as of September 13, 2001 (the "Agreement"), between Viking Components Incorporated, a California corporation (the "Company") and The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a New York corporation ("CITBC").

The Company and CITBC were parties to a certain Financing Agreement dated as of September 13, 2001, as amended from time to time (the "Financing Agreement"), which Financing Agreement provided (i) for CITBC to make certain loans, advances and extensions of credit, all to or for the account of the Company and (ii) for the grant by the Company to CITBC of a security interest in certain of the Company's assets, including, without limitation, its patents, patent applications and/or registrations, trademarks, trademark applications and/or registrations, trademarks, goodwill and licenses, all as described more fully on schedule A, schedule B and schedule C, attached hereto.

By its signature below, CITBC hereby (i) acknowledges that the Financing Agreement has been terminated, and (ii) releases all right, title and interest in and to all the patents, patent applications and/or registrations, trademarks, trademark applications and/or registrations, trademarks, goodwill and licenses, all as described more fully on schedule A, schedule B and schedule C attached hereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITBC has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed as of the _____ day of January, 2003.

THE CIT GROUP/BUISNESS CREDIT, INC.

2385713.1

SCHEDULE A to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

U.S. PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
High-density computer module with stacked parallel-plane packaging	6,222,739	April 24, 2001
Multi-ship package with stacked chips and interconnect bumps	6,160,718	December 12, 2000
High-density computer modules with double-layer packaging	6,094,355	July 25, 2000

/03

SCHEDULE B to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Title or Mark	Registration/Serial No.	Registration filing Date
Viking On Board	2,456,056	May 29, 2001
Speed Power Performance (words only)	2,175,875	July 21, 1998
Viking Components	2,098,646	September 23, 1997
Intelliflash	75-898151	January 18, 2000
Speed Power Performance (words and design)	75-852948	November 18, 1999
VC Value (words and design)	75-737345	June 25, 1999
Netmemory	75 -7 22358	June 4,1999
VC Value (words only)	75-717521	June 1, 1999
Net Link 28.8 Viking Components	75-029813	December 8, 1995

SCHEDULE C to TERMINATION AND RELEASE

U.S. LICENSES

-3-**RECORDED: 01/07/2003**